

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15234 OF 2023

Pravin MasalewalePETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

Mentioned out of turn.

Mr. Prakash Shah i/b PDS Legal for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2024 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)