



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15234 OF 2023

M/s. Pravin Masalewale

... Petitioner

vs.

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Prakash D. Shah with Mr. Mihir Mehta i/b. PDS Legal for the  
petitioner.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.  
DATED: 15 April, 2024

---

P.C.

1. Stand over to **22 April, 2024**.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)