



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12827 OF 2023

Future General India Life
Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.15234 OF 2023

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.4712 OF 2023

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.10345 OF 2023

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.60 OF 2024

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.10078 OF 2023

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.12687 OF 2023

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.12394 OF 2023

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.14213 OF 2023

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2249 OF 2024

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.1694 OF 2024

AND

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3399 OF 2024

AND

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1656 OF 2024

AND

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.33260 OF 2023

AND

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7043 OF 2024

AND

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.6224 OF 2024

Mr. Jas Sanghavi a/w. Mr. Mihir Mehta and Mr. Mohit Raval i/b. M/s. PDS Legal for Petitioner in all the petitions.

Ms. Maya Mazumdar for Respondents in WP/12827/2023.

Mr. M. P. Sharma a/w. Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. G. P. for Respondent Nos.6 and 7-State in WP/15234/2023.

Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. G. P. a/w. Ms. P. J. Gavhane, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/4712/2023.

Mr. Advait Sethna a/w. Ms. Sangeeta Yadav and Mr. Umesh Gupta for Respondents in WP/10345/2023, WP/10078/2023.

Mr. M. P. Sharma a/w. Mr. Saket Ketkar for Respondents in WP/60/2024.

Mr. Karan Adik a/w. Ms. Mamta Omle for Respondents in WP/12687/2023.

Ms. P. S. Cardozo for Respondents in WP/12394/2023.

Mr. Jitendra Mishra a/w. Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for Respondents in WP/14213/2023.

Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for Respondents-CGST Dept. in WP/2249/2024 & WP/1694/2024.

Mr. Karan Adik i/b. Mr. P. S. Patkar for Respondents in WP/L/33260/2023.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. G. P. for Respondent-State in WP/L/3399/2024 & WP/1762/2024, WP/L/7043/2024 & WP/L/6224/2024.

Mr. Abhinav Palsikar i/b. Mr. Subir Kumar for Respondents-CGST Dept. in WP/L/7043/2024 & WP/L/6224/2024.

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM,
JITENDRA JAIN, J.J.**

DATED : 25th JUNE 2024

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Petitions be listed for admission on 12th August 2024.
3. The ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till 31st August 2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[K. R. SHRIRAM, J.]