



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.14213 OF 2023

Paresh H. Mehta

..Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.

..Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.15234 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12827 OF 2023

Mr. Jas Sanghavi i/b. PDS Legal for Petitioner in all petitions.

Mr. Jitendra Mishra a/w Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for Respondent in WP/14213/2023.

Mr. M. P Sharma a/w Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for Respondent Nos.4 and 5 in WP/15234/2023.

Ms. S. D. Vyas, Addl. G. P. a/w Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for Respondent-Nos.6 and 7 in WP/15234/2023.

Ms. Maya Majumdar for Respondent in WP/12827/2023.

CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATED : 10th SEPTEMBER 2024

PC.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Petitions be listed on 24th September 2024.
3. The stay granted earlier is extended till 25th October 2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[K. R. SHRIRAM, J.]