

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI  
PRANESH  
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed by  
PRACHI  
PRANESH  
NANDIWADEKAR  
Date: 2024.10.24  
11:41:27 +0530

**WRIT PETITION NO.15234 OF 2023**

Pravin Masalewale

...Petitioner

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

---

Mr. Prakash Shah a/w Mihir Mehta a/w Mr. Jas Sanghavi and Mr. Shamik Gupte for the petitioner.

Ms. M. Sharma a/w Mr. Umesh Gupta i/by Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for the respondents.

---

**CORAM : M. S. Sonak &  
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

**DATED : 23 October 2024.**

**PC.:-**

- 1.** Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
- 2.** Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
- 3.** List this matter on 25 November 2024.
- 4.** The ad-interim order granted on 8 April 2024 is extended upto next date.
- 5.** Subject to constraints of time, we shall endeavour to dispose this petition finally at the admission stage.

**(Jitendra S. Jain, J.)**

**(M. S. Sonak, J.)**