

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by
LAXMI SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2026.04.16
16:34:55 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15234 OF 2023

Pravin Masalewale ...Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Mihir Mehta i/b. PDS Legal for Petitioner.

Mr. M. P. Sharma a/w Sangeeta Yadav for Respondent.

Ms. Shruti Vyas, Addl.G.P. a/w Savita Prabhune, AGP for the State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 10 APRIL 2026

P.C.

As the arguing counsel is not available, stand over to 23rd April 2026.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)